—
FOOD & BE VER AGE
Food & beverage conduit systems
Cable protection systems
2 A B B FO O D & B E V E R AG E CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS
3A B B FO O D & B E V ER AG E CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS
—
3 easy steps for an ABB augmented reality experience.

Part Numbers and Dimensions
Part no:
Conduit Size Dimensions
GID Code for conduit coil lengths
Metric
(mm)
US
(Trade
size)
Outside
Dia. (A)
Inside
Dia. (B)
Bend
Radi (C) 10m 25m 50m - -
SAMHL16 16 3/8” 17.8mm 12.5mm 50mm 7TCA296030R0436 7TCA296030R0437 7TCA296030R0438 - -
SAMHL20 20 1/2” 21.1mm 15.9mm 80mm 7TCA296030R0439 7TCA296030R0440 7TCA296030R0441 - -
SAMHL25 25 3/4” 26.4mm 21.0mm 110mm 7TCA296030R0442 7TCA296030R0443 7TCA296030R0444 - -
SAMHL32 32 1” 33.1mm 26.7mm 144mm 7TCA296030R0445 7TCA296030R0446 7TCA296030R0447 - -
SAMHL40 40 1 1/4” 41.8mm 35.4mm 180mm 7TCA296030R0448 7TCA296030R0449 - - - -
SAMHL50 50 1 1/2” 47.5mm 40.4mm 240mm 7TCA296030R0450 7TCA296030R0451 - - - -
SAMHL63 63 2” 59.7mm 51.6mm 345mm 7TCA296030R0452 7TCA296030R0453 - - - -
Part number example: SAMHL20/50M, blue version SAMHL20/BU/50M. For conduit support use part number example SSPC20
Note1: Conduit is fully cleanable and will maintain full ingress protection under normal wet cleaning condtions with associated fittings
Note2: The anti-microbial additive containing inert ionic silver provides protection to the conduit against bacteria and other microbes
Part number example: SSAMHL20/25M or SSAMHL20/100ft, blue version SSAMHL20/BU/50M. For conduit support use part number example SSPC20
Note1: Conduit is fully cleanable and will maintain full ingress protection under normal wet cleaning condtions with associated fittings
Note2: The anti-microbial additive containing inert ionic silver provides protection to the conduit against bacteria and other microbes
Part Numbers and Dimensions
Part no:
Conduit Size Dimensions
GID Code for conduit coil lengths
Metric
(mm)
US
(Trade
size)
Outside
Dia. (A)
Inside
Dia. (B)
Bend
Radi
(C) 10m 25m 50ft 100ft
SSAMHL16 16 3/8” 17.8mm 12.5mm 50mm 7TCA296030R0509 7TCA296030R0510 - - 7TCA296030R0521
SSAMHL20 20 1/2” 21.1mm 15.9mm 80mm 7TCA296030R0511 7TCA296030R0512 - - 7TCA296030R0522
SSAMHL25 25 3/4” 26.4mm 21.0mm 110mm 7TCA296030R0513 7TCA296030R0514 - - 7TCA296030R0523
SSAMHL32 32 1” 33.1mm 26.7mm 144mm 7TCA296030R0515 7TCA296030R0516 - - 7TCA296030R0524
SSAMHL40 40 1 1/4” 41.8mm 35.4mm 180mm 7TCA296030R0517 - - 7TCA296030R0525 - -
SSAMHL50 50 1 1/2” 47.5mm 40.4mm 240mm 7TCA296030R0518 - - 7TCA296030R0526 - -
SSAMHL63 63 2” 59.7mm 51.6mm 345mm 7TCA296030R0519 - - 7TCA296030R0527 - -
Part number example: SAMHURL20/50FT, blue version SAMHURL20/BU/50FT. For conduit support use part number example SSPC20
Note1: Conduit is fully cleanable and will maintain full ingress protection under normal wet cleaning condtions with associated fittings
Note2: The anti-microbial additive containing inert ionic silver provides protection to the conduit against bacteria and other microbes
Part Numbers and Dimensions
Part no:
Conduit Size Dimensions
GID Code for conduit coil lengths
Metric
(mm)
US
(Trade
size)
Outside
Dia. (A)
Inside
Dia. (B)
Bend
Radi (C) 50ft 100ft - - - -
SAMHURL16 16 3/8” 17.8mm 12.5mm 50mm 7TCA296030R0540 7TCA296030R0541 - - - -
SAMHURL20 20 1/2” 21.1mm 15.9mm 80mm 7TCA296030R0542 7TCA296030R0543 - - - -
SAMHURL25 25 3/4” 26.4mm 21.0mm 110mm 7TCA296030R0544 7TCA296030R0545 - - - -
SAMHURL32 32 1” 33.1mm 26.7mm 144mm 7TCA296030R0546 7TCA296030R0547 - - - -
SAMHURL40 40 1 1/4” 41.8mm 35.4mm 180mm 7TCA296030R0548 - - - - - -
SAMHURL50 50 1 1/2” 47.5mm 40.4mm 240mm 7TCA296030R0549 - - - - - -
SAMHURL63 63 2” 59.7mm 51.6mm 345mm 7TCA296030R0550 - - - - - -
C
B
A
D

IP69 Yes
Approvals
KM35161
* : Currently does not conform to UL514b
Note1:  A flat surface greater than diameter “E” is required around the knockout on the box or enclosure for the face seal of the NPT
fitting to create a liquid tight seal. (The NPT threads alone will not provide a liquid tight seal when installed in a female NPT hub)
Note2: Parts are maintanence free, face seal can be replaced if damaged.
Note3: Parts are fully cleanable and will maintain full ingress protection under normal wet cleaning condtions
Part Numbers and Dimensions
METRIC Part no:
Conduit Size (A) Nominal Dimensions (mm)
GID codeMetric
(mm)
US
(Trade size) B C D E F G
SPL16/M16/SAM 16 3/8” 12.0 32.8 30.0 31.9 14.0 10.5 7TCA296120R0043
SPL20/M20/SAM 20 1/2” 12.0 35.6 32.0 35.0 18.0 14.5 7TCA296120R0044
SPL25/M25/SAM 25 3/4” 12.0 43.0 38.0 41.0 23.0 18.3 7TCA296120R0045
SPL32/M32/SAM 32 1” 12.0 51.5 45.0 49.0 30.0 24.1 7TCA296120R0046
SPL40/M40/SAM 40 1 1/4” 12.0 53.3 57.0 61.5 38.0 32.7 7TCA296120R0047
SPL50/M50/SAM 50 1 1/2” 12.0 60.2 64.0 69.0 48.0 37.7 7TCA296120R0048
SPL63/M63/SAM* 63 2” 12.0 71.4 80.0 87.0 61.0 49.0 7TCA296120R0049
Part Numbers and Dimensions
NPT Part no:
Conduit Size (A) Nominal Dimensions (mm)
GID codeUS
(Trade size)
Metric
(mm) B C D E F G
SPL16/038/SAM 3/8” 16 15.2 43.0 30.0 31.9 14.0 10.5 7TCA296120R0053
SPL20/050/SAM 1/2” 20 19.8 43.2 32.0 35.0 18.0 14.5 7TCA296120R0054
SPL25/075/SAM 3/4” 25 20.1 46.3 38.0 41.0 23.0 18.3 7TCA296120R0055
SPL32/100/SAM 1” 32 25.0 57.9 45.0 49.0 30.0 24.1 7TCA296120R0056
SPL40/125/SAM 1 1/4” 40 25.6 60.4 57.0 61.5 38.0 32.7 7TCA296120R0057
SPL50/150/SAM 1 1/2” 50 26.0 64.7 64.0 69.0 48.0 37.7 7TCA296120R0058
SPL63/200/SAM* 2” 63 26.9 74.1 80.0 87.0 61.0 49.0 7TCA296120R0059
A NTI - M I CR O B I A L C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N SO LU TI O NS 13
Part Numbers and Dimensions
Part no:
Conduit Size Nominal Dimensions (mm)
GID codeMetric
(mm)
US
(Trade size) A B C D E F
SSPC16 16 3/8” 19.0 9.0 0.7 16 6.0 12.7 7TCA296120R0065
SSPC20 20 1/2” 19.0 9.0 0.7 20 6.0 12.7 7TCA296120R0066
SSPC25 25 3/4” 19.0 9.0 0.7 25 6.0 12.7 7TCA296120R0067
SSPC32 32 1” 19.0 9.0 0.7 32 6.0 12.7 7TCA296120R0068
SSPC40 40 1 1/4” 19.0 9.0 0.9 40 6.0 12.7 7TCA296120R0069
SSPC50 50 1 1/2” 19.0 9.0 0.9 50 6.0 12.7 7TCA296120R0070
SSPC63 63 2” 19.0 9.0 0.9 63 6.0 12.7 7TCA296120R0071
—
P-Clip & Locknut
stainless steel conduit
316 Stainless steel clip and female threaded locknut, for use with SAMHL/

01 PMA cable protection
provides outstanding
flexibility combined with
easy push-in assembly.
—
02 The PMA F&B conduit
systems fulfil IP69 for
the various cleaning
methods applied.
N O N - M E TA L L I C C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N SO LU TI O NS
METRIC Part no:
Conduit Size Dimensions
Metric
(mm)
NW øAD øRD øID Stat. R Dyn. R
JFBDT-12C01 16 12 16.0mm 15.8mm 11.8mm 70.0mm 100mm
JFBDG-17C01 20 17 21.6mm 21.2mm 15.6mm 85.0mm 125mm
JFBDG-23C01 25 23 28.8mm 28.5mm 21.7mm 110mm 160mm
JFBDG-29C01 32 29 34.7mm 34.3mm 27.4mm 140mm 200mm
JFBDG-36C01 40 32 42.7mm 42.3mm 35.8mm 200mm 260mm
JFBDG-48C01 50 48 54.6mm 54.2mm 46.7mm 230mm 300mm
Part number JFBDG-17C01.50
18 A B B FO O D & B E V E R AG E CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS
—
Type JFBD - Over-extruded, flexible

Material
Stainless steel
FDA 21 CFR / EU 10/2011
compliant high-performance
polyester elastomer
IP Rating Appropriate Fitting
For use with: Type JFBD conduit
IP68 Yes (10 bar 30mins)
IP69 Yes
Approvals
Part Numbers and Dimensions
METRIC Part
no:
Thread size Dimensions (mm) Weight kg
Metric (mm) nW g øid ød l max. sW 100 pcs
JENQ-M162-10 M16 x 1.5 12 10.0 9.2 31.9 35.9 30.0 11.6
JENQ-M207-10 M20 x 1.5 17 10.0 13.0 35.0 36.9 32.0 13.0
JENQ-M253-11 M25 x 1.5 23 11.0 18.3 44.5 41.6 40.0 23.6
JENQ-M329-13 M32 x 1.5 29 13.0 24.0 55.5 48.7 50.0 41.8
JENQ-M406-13 M40 x 1.5 36 13.0 32.4 61.5 51.2 57.0 49.8
JENQ-M506-14 M50 x 1.5 48 14.0 42.3 78.0 57.4 74.0 88.1
N O N - M E TA L L I C C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N SO LU TI O NS
20 A B B FO O D & B E V E R AG E CO N D U IT S Y S TEMS
Part Numbers and Dimensions
METRIC Part

For use with: Type JFBD conduit
IP66 Yes
IP68 Yes
IP69 Yes
Approvals
N O N - M E TA L L I C C A B L E PR OTEC TI O N SO LU TI O NS 21
—
Stainless steel P-Clip & Locknut
316 stainless steel clip and female threaded locknut for use with JFBD conduit.
Suitable for a clean and hygienic environment.
Part Numbers and Dimensions
METRIC Part
no:
Thread Size Nominal Dimensions (mm) Weight kg
NW A B C H ø d1 100 pcs
JSGB-12 12 34.0 15.0 17.5 12.0 16.0 0.55
JSGB-17 17 40.0 15.0 20.5 23.0 21.6 0.67
JSGB-23 23 46.0 15.0 24.0 30.0 28.8 0.85
JSGB-29 29 50.0 15.0 27.0 31.0 34.7 0.98
JSGB-36 36 59.0 15.0 31.0 45.0 42.7 1.16
JSGB-48 48 71.0 15.0 37.0 56.0 54.6 1.44
Thread Type
A
B(A/F)
C